	10-04-2	2004		
2	Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings Tab settings		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Trad	
1	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		original documents or copy the	ereof.
9-20	Name of conveying party(ies): Carl Cetera	Name: COTAPA	ss of receiving party(ies) XI, INC.	U.S. PTO 0000
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		338 Hackensack Street	22151
-	01/20/2004 Execution Date:	•	State: NJ_Zip: 07	
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	date of the application is:_	09/23/2004
	Additional numbers at		anliantions and natanta in	volvod: 1
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian Carpenter	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	The Soni Law Firm	Enclosed	be charged to deposit ac	
	Street Address: 55 South Lake Ave; Ste 720	8. Deposit account r	number:	
	City: PasadenaState: CA Zip: 91101			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Signature. Brian M. Carpenter Name of Person Signing September 23, 2004 Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09/28/2004 MWOLDGE1 00000033 29213887

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02 FC:8021 40.00 DP

201 507 5112

Docket No. SS-141

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Mr. Carl Cetera hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is the inventor and owner of U.S.Design Patent Application, entitled RENOIR "F" PEN ("Patent Application") having Docket Number SS-141 and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein or which maybe claimed for such invention or inventions; and

WHEREAS, Cotapaxi, Inc. having a place of business at 338 Hackensack ST., Carlstadt, NJ 07072, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any Patents which issue therefrom.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any utility or design patents which issue therefrom including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to or derived from any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Mr. Carl Cetera

RECORDED: 09/24/2004

Date

16/04

REEL: 015835 FRAME: 0342